Resolution No. 2020 — ] D ]

Date Adopted Committee

March 18, 2020 Administrative

RESOLUTION ADDING APPROPRIATIONS TO THE 2020 TEMPORARY BUDGET IN ACCORDANCE
wITH NJSA 40A:4-20

WHEREAS, emergent conditions have arisen with respect to the County of Salem and no
adequate provision has been made in the 2020 temporary appropriations for the aforesaid time
period, and NJSA 40A:4-20 provides for the creation of an emergency temporary appropriation for
the purpose above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary resolutions adopted in 2020, pursuant to the
provisions of Chapter 96, PL 1951(NJSA 40A:4-20), including this resolution total $23,248,276.34.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of
Salem, by not less than two-thirds of all the members thereof affirmatively concurring, that the
attached schedule be added to the 2020 Temporary Budget and said appropriations will be provided
for in the 2020 Adopted Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board be and is authorized and directed to
file a certified copy of this resolution with the Division of Local Government Services, Department of

Community Affairs, State of New Jersey.
OO~

BENJAMIN H. LAURY, Freeh}{der Director
Board of Chosen Freeholders

the County of Salem at its meeting held on Marchy 18, 2020.
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Account Number

Account Description

0-01-20-100-100-101
0-01-20-100-100-218
0-01-20-102-156-101
0-01-20-102-156-218
0-01-20-104-158-101
0-01-20-104-158-218
0-01-20-120-196-101
0-01-20-120-196-218
0-01-20-121-410-101
0-01-20-121-410-218
0-01-20-123-408-218
0-01-20-130-120-101
0-01-20-130-120-218
0-01-20-131-320-218
0-01-20-133-120-101
0-01-20-133-130-218
0-01-20-134-130-218
0-01-20-135-120-218
0-01-20-135-182-218
0-01-20-140-122-218
0-01-20-141-183-101
0-01-20-150-405-101
0-01-20-150-405-218
0-01-20-155-101-101
0-01-20-155-101-202
0-01-20-155-101-218
0-01-20-155-102-218
0-01-20-155-103-218
0-01-20-160-550-101
0-01-20-160-550-218
0-01-20-165-460-101
0-01-20-165-460-218
0-01-20-170-320-101
0-01-20-170-320-202
0-01-20-170-320-218
0-01-20-171-305-101
0-01-20-171-305-218
0-01-21-180-318-101
0-01-21-180-318-218
0-01-22-201-498-101
0-01-22-201-498-218
0-01-23-210-136-218
0-01-23-210-150-218
0-01-23-210-167-218
0-01-23-215-165-218
0-01-23-220-134-218
0-01-23-220-135-218
0-01-23-220-136-218
0-01-23-225-155-218
0-01-25-250-337-101
0-01-25-250-337-218

ADMIN/S&W

ADMIN/MISC

CLERK OF BOARD/S&W

CLERK OF BOARD/MISC
PERSONNEL/HR S&W
PERSONNEL/HR/MISC

CO CLERK/S&W

€O CLERK/MISC

BRD ELECTIONS/S&W

BRD ELECTIONS/MISC

CO CLERK/ELECTION COSTS/MISC
TREASURER/S&W
TREASURER/MISC

GRANT MANAGEMENT/MISC
PURCHASING/S&W
PURCHASING/MISC

PRINTER MAINTENANCE MISC
BOND COSTS/MISC
AUDITOR/MISC

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/MISC
CO ADJUSTER/S&W

BRD TAXATION/S&W

BRD TAXATION/MISC

COUNTY COUNSEL/S&W

CO COUNSEL/CONTRACT OTHER
€O COUNSEL/MISC

LABOR COUNSEL/MISC

SPECIAL COUNSEL CONSULTING/MISC
SURROGATE/S&W
SURROGATE/MISC

ENGINEER S&W
ENGINEER/MISC

ECONOMIC DEV/S&W
ECONOMIC DEV/CONTRACT OTHE
ECONOMIC DEV/MISC

CULT & HERITAGE S&W

CULT & HERITAGE/MISC
PLANNING BOARD/S&W
PLANNING BOARD/MISC

WTS & MEAS/S&W

WTS 8 MEAS/MISC

OTHER INS PREM/MISC

NJ DIS INSURANCE/MISC

SELF INSURANCE AL-GL/MISC
WORKERS COMP FND/MISC
GROUP INS HOSPITALIZATION
GRP INS DENTAL/MISC

POST RETIREMENT HEALTH BENEFITS
UNEMPLOY COMP INS/MISC
911/S&W

911/MISC

ADDL 03.18.20
10,000.00
4,750.00
26,125.00
3,562.50
41,500.00
52,500.00
88,500.00
15,381.50
57,000.00
43,950.00
36,250.00
32,100.00
25,000.00
3,562.50
29,750.00
500.00
3,562.50
5,000.00
32,500.00
194,000.00
3,000.00
31,400.00
5,861.50
6,500.00

30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
68,500.00

9,360.00
59,500.00
25,000.00

5,900.00

5,000.00
5,900.00
5,575.00
10,900.00
3,750.00
16,743.75
65,000.00
23,500.00
213,935.50
319,500.00
2,752,500.00
67,500.00
43,750.00
73,000.00
563,000.00
25,000.00
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0-01-26-476-194-218
0-01-41-899-132-218
0-01-41-899-140-218
0-01-44-901-115-218
0-01-45-900-127-218
0-01-45-920-140-218
0-01-45-920-145-218
0-01-45-920-147-218
0-01-45-920-148-218
0-01-45-930-159-218
0-01-45-930-160-218
0-01-45-930-163-218
0-01-45-930-165-218

DCRP/GROUP LIFE & DISABILITY ER SHARE
MATCH FUND GRT/MISC

PUBLIC PROGRAMS OFFSET BY REVENUE
CAPITAL IMPROV/MISC

IMPRV-LEASE JAIL/MISC

BOND-COUNTY COLLEGE/MISC
BOND-OE BONDS/MISC

VOCATION SCH BONDS/MISC

BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES{BAN)

INT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL BONDS

INT COLLEGE BOND/MISC

INT-QTHER BOND/MISC

INT-OTHER NOTE/MISC

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROGRAMS OFFSET BY REVENUES

Body Armor Fund-Sheriff

Body Armor Fund-Prosecutor

EMAA
JDAI innovations

Operation Helping Hand-Overdose Data to Action

PASP-Personal Attendant Services

Transportation County Aid 2020

Prosecutor's Insurance Fraud

Multi-Jurisdictional Gang, Gun and Narcotics Task Force-Byrme Grant
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program-Megan's Law
Comprehensive Alcohol and Drug Project Grant

Hepatitis A Grant
Area Plan Grant

SHIP-State Health Insurance Assistance Program

Local Arts Program

Historical Commission Grant

FAM Tour 2020

Music Around the County Winter Jazz Festival
Health and Wellness Foundation-5311

Total Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues

Total Additional Appropriations

8,787.50

75,000.00
400,000.00

46,472.00

16,370,101.60

18,378.05
2,178.69
55,000.00
120,000.00
62,500.00
18,468.00
4,905,522.00
250,000.00
127,189.00
4,073.00
237,599.00
44,586.00
846,138.00
40,000.00

" 46,843.00
18,904.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
76,796.00

6,878,174.74

23,248,276.34



